Client Code: WGRAH.001T

RECORDA



## 101264377

MMP 1. 34.00

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	numericany)	Name: BOAT PRODUCTS, INC.
	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP	Internal Address:
		Street Address: 7510 Orangewood, Unit E
	() Individual	City: Stanton State: CA ZIP: 90680
	() Association	
	() General Partnership	() Individual
	() Limited Partnership	() Association
	() Corporation - State	() General Partnership
	(X) Other: Limited Liability Partnership	() Limited Partnership
		(X) Corporation - State
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	() Other:
	() Yes (X) No	V6
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No
		() Yes (X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
	() Assignment	a. Trademark Application No(s):
	() Merger	
	() Security Agreement	
	() Change of Name	b. Trademark Registration No(s):
	(X) Other: Termination of Security Interest	2,186,283
	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution	Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No
dat	es in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in	
	bove) January 14, 2000	
		T T 116 (27 OFF) 2 41) #40 00
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	concerning document should be mailed:	(X) Enclosed
	Name: Steven J. Nataupsky	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Name: Steven J. Nataupsky KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP	O Additionized to be enarged to deposit account
	Customer No. 20,995	
	Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
	Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive	
	City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may
	Attorney's Docket No.: WGRAH.001T	be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
9.	Statement and signature.	
	m d 1 + 6 - 1 + 1-1 13 11 6 d - 6 1 11 6 mm	stick in the said compat, and any attached complied they compact of the
		ation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	original document.	
	Steven J. Nataupsky	Jun- 26, 2000
	Nome of Person Signing Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

40.00 00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/10/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000003 2186283

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002020 FRAME: 0807

17

This STATEMENT is presented for filing pursuant to the California Uniform Commercial Code 1. FILE NO. OF ORIG. FINANCING STATEMENT 1A. DATE OF FILING OF ORIGIFINANCING 18. DATE OF ORIG. PINANCING STATEMENT 1C. PLACE OF FILING ORIG. FINANCING 9904060658 02/01/99 CA 2. DESTOR (LAST NAME FIRST) 2A. SCCIAL SECURITY NO., FEDERAL TAX NO Boat Products 28. MAILING ADDRESS 2C. CITY, STATE 20. ZIP CODE 90680 7510 Orangewood, Unit E Stanton, CA S. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR (IF ANY) (LAST NAME FIRST) SA. SOCIAL SECURITY OF PEDERAL TAX NO 38. MAILING ADDRESS SC. CITY, STATE 3D. ZIP CODE 4. SECURED PARTY SOCIAL SECURITY NO., PEDERAL TAX NO Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP OR BANK TRANSIT AND A.B.A. NO. 620 Newport Center Dr., 16th Floor MAILING ADDRESS Newport Beach CA 92660 5. ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY (IF ANY) 5A. SOCIAL SECURITY NO., PEDERAL TAX NO. OR BANK TRANSIT AND A.B.A. NO. NAME MAILING ADDRESS ZIP CODE CONTINUATION—The original Financing Statement between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party bearing the file num ber and date shown above is continued. If collateral is crops or timber, check here 🔲 and insert description of real proj erty on which growing or to be grown in Item 7 below. RELEASE—From the collateral described in the Financing Statement bearing the file number shown above, the Secure Party releases the collateral described in Item 7 below. ASSIGNMENT—The Secured Party certifies that the Secured Party has assigned to the Assignee above named, all the Secure Party's rights under the Financing Statement bearing the file number shown above in the collateral described in Item 7 belov TERMINATION—The Secured Party certifies that the Secured Party no longer claims a security interest under the Financin Statement bearing the file number shown above. AMENDMENT—The Financing Statement bearing the file number shown above is amended as set forth in Item 7 belov (Signature of Debtor required on all amendments.) **OTHER** 7. Issued Patent: 5,794,559 Issued 8/18/98 Fuel Tank Registered Trademark: 2,186,283 Registered 9/1/98 Dinghy Mate Pending Patent: PCTUS / 22577 Filed 12/9/97 Fuel Tank 9. This Space for Use of Filing Officer (Date, Time, Filing Office) 8. CODE (Date)\_ ı 2 3 SIGNATURE(S) OF DESTOR(S) (TITLE) a, 5 Ydminis Trator SIGNATURE(S) OF SECURED PARTY(IES) (TITLE) 6 10. **Return Copy to** 7 Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP NAME 8 620 Newport Center Drive ADDRESS CITY AND 16th Floor 9 STATE Newport Beach, CA 92660 ATTN: Danielle Walsh UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE-FORM UCC-2 (1) FILING OFFICER COPY Approved by the Secretary of State TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/31/2000

REEL: 002020 FRAME: 0808